Net Income From Continuing Ops 717   151   209   194   163   566

Net Income 2,304   493   663   615   533

Cost of Debt:
Interest Expense 560$

Short-Term Debt:

Q1 2023 336$
Q2 2023 513$
Q3 2023 297$
Q4 2023 334$

Long-Term Debt

Q1 2023 15,034$
Q2 2023 14,855$
Q3 2023 15,133$
Q4 2023 15,895$

62,397$

Average Debt (quarterly debt/4) 15,599$

Average Cost of Debt 3.59%

Waste Management of Ellensburg
Operations Income Statement
Residential Garbage
For the 12 Month Period Ending Dec 31, 2023
Confidential Material Protected under WAC 480-07-160

 12 Months

Ending Dec 2023

 Reclass /

Accounting

Adjustments Dr.

(Cr.) Adjusted Total

Restating / Pro

Forma Adj. Dr.

(Cr.) Pro Forma Total Non-regulated Regulated % WUTC % Non-Reg Methodology

Allocation

for RS RCY

2100 600100 Wages - Hourly 317,784   (35,758)   282,026   282,026   77,199   204,827   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 78,218.37
2100 600200 Wages - Overtime 75,910   (9,865)   66,045   66,045   18,079   47,967   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 18,317.33
2100 600400 Wages - Bonus Hourly 7,516   (1,626)   5,890   5,890   1,612   4,278   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 1,633.54
2100 600700 Wages - Compensated Absences 58,791   (12,719)   46,072   46,072   12,611   33,461   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 12,777.79
2100 601000 Wages - Other Compensation 3,776   (806)   2,970   2,970   813   2,157   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 823.68
2100 602000 Group Insurance - WMI 121,370   (26,257)   95,113   95,113   26,035   69,078   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 26,379.07
2100 603000 Employer 401K Matching 25,637   (5,546)   20,091   20,091   5,499   14,591   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 5,572.06
2100 604000 PR Taxes 71,078   (15,377)   55,701   55,701   15,247   40,454   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 15,448.43
2100 606300 Medical Expense 1,008   (218)   790   790   216   574   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 219.08
2100 606900 Other Employee Costs -   -   -   -   -   -   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours -
2100 637000 Insurance Premiums - Workers Compensation 647   (110)   537   537   147   390   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 148.87
2100 638200 Workers Compensation - Claims 4,489   (597)   3,892   3,892   1,065   2,826   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours 1,079.32
2100 677300 Travel - Meals 270   (58)   212   (212)   -   -   -   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours -
2100 677600 Travel - Other 916   (198)   718   (718)   -   -   -   72.6% 27.4% Driver Hours -

DIRL_OPS EXPENS Direct Labor Costs 689,193   (109,137)   580,056   -   579,126   158,524   420,602   160,617.55

2500 635000 Insurance Premiums - Auto 1,373   238   1,611   1,611   223   1,388   86.2% 13.8% Miles 530.15
2500 635400 Insurance Premiums - General Liability 66   4   70   70   10   60   86.2% 13.8% Miles 22.92
2500 635500 Insurance Premiums - Other 1,274   70   1,344   1,344   186   1,158   86.2% 13.8% Miles 442.27
2500 638000 Insurance Claims - Auto 30,909   5,335   36,245   36,245   5,009   31,235   86.2% 13.8% Miles 11,928.02
2500 638300 Insurance Claims - Property Damage 1,848   319   2,167   2,167   300   1,868   86.2% 13.8% Miles 713.28
2500 638400 Insurance Claims - General Liability 1,635   90   1,726   1,726   239   1,487   86.2% 13.8% Miles 568.00
2500 700000 Interfaced Depreciation 321,011   (17,801)   303,210   303,210   41,905   261,305   86.2% 13.8% Miles
2500 EXPENS Primary Fixed 358,117   (11,744)   346,373   -   346,373   47,870   298,503   14,204.64

2600 600000 Wages - Salaried 24,022   (1,332)   22,690   22,690   3,136   19,554   86.2% 13.8% Miles 7,467.19
2600 600100 Wages - Hourly 135,771   (7,541)   128,231   128,231   17,722   110,509   86.2% 13.8% Miles 42,200.46
2600 600200 Wages - Overtime 35,255   (1,951)   33,305   33,305   4,603   28,702   86.2% 13.8% Miles 10,960.58
2600 600400 Wages - Bonus Hourly 1,767   (98)   1,669   1,669   231   1,438   86.2% 13.8% Miles 549.15
2600 600700 Wages - Compensated Absences 9,572   (520)   9,052   9,052   1,251   7,801   86.2% 13.8% Miles 2,978.99
2600 600800 Wages - Vacation 130   (7)   123   123   17   106   86.2% 13.8% Miles 40.46
2600 601000 Wages - Other Compensation 4,186   (232)   3,954   3,954   546   3,407   86.2% 13.8% Miles 1,301.14
2600 602000 Group Insurance - WMI 22,805   (1,265)   21,540   21,540   2,977   18,563   86.2% 13.8% Miles 7,088.80
2600 603000 Employer 401K Matching 6,295   (348)   5,946   5,946   822   5,125   86.2% 13.8% Miles 1,956.92
2600 604000 PR Taxes 17,485   (970)   16,515   16,515   2,282   14,232   86.2% 13.8% Miles 5,434.90
2600 606400 Uniforms 162   (9)   153   153   21   132   86.2% 13.8% Miles 50.23
2600 610000 New, Retread & Repaired Tires 53,472   (2,901)   50,571   50,571   6,989   43,582   86.2% 13.8% Miles 16,642.73
2600 610200 Tire Warranty Reimbursements (300)   17   (284)   (284)   (39)   (244)   86.2% 13.8% Miles (93.32)
2600 610300 Other Tire Maintenance 19,721   (1,037)   18,683   18,683   2,582   16,101   86.2% 13.8% Miles 6,148.67
2600 611000 Parts Expense 100,206   (5,557)   94,649   94,649   13,081   81,568   86.2% 13.8% Miles 31,148.95
2600 611100 Parts Expense - Core Charges 3,245   (180)   3,065   3,065   424   2,642   86.2% 13.8% Miles 1,008.85
2600 611200 Maintenance Supplies 37,047   (2,054)   34,993   34,993   4,836   30,157   86.2% 13.8% Miles 11,516.17
2600 611300 Small Tools 4,661   (258)   4,403   4,403   608   3,794   86.2% 13.8% Miles 1,448.95
2600 611500 Obsolete Parts (5,238)   290   (4,948)   (4,948)   (684)   (4,264)   86.2% 13.8% Miles (1,628.25)
2600 611900 Other Parts & Supplies Maintenance 2,006   (111)   1,895   1,895   262   1,633   86.2% 13.8% Miles 623.48
2600 612000 Primary Lubricants 17,883   (992)   16,891   16,891   2,334   14,557   86.2% 13.8% Miles 5,558.94
2600 613000 Building Maintenance 30   (2)   28   28   4   24   86.2% 13.8% Miles 9.23
2600 613100 Grounds Maintenance 309   (17)   292   292   40   252   86.2% 13.8% Miles 96.17
2600 615000 Third Party Repairs 13,362   (741)   12,621   12,621   1,744   10,877   86.2% 13.8% Miles 4,153.63
2600 615200 Third Party Washing 10,670   (592)   10,078   10,078   1,393   8,685   86.2% 13.8% Miles 3,316.74
2600 615300 Third Party Towing 11,317   (628)   10,689   10,689   1,477   9,212   86.2% 13.8% Miles 3,517.72
2600 615400 Third Party Equipment Maintenance 272   (15)   257   257   36   222   86.2% 13.8% Miles 84.66
2600 615700 Third Party Warranty Recovery (0)   0   (0)   (0)   (0)   (0)   86.2% 13.8% Miles (0.09)
2600 615900 Third Party Other Maintenance 2,350   (130)   2,220   2,220   307   1,913   86.2% 13.8% Miles 730.52
2600 630000 Clear Diesel Fuel - On Hwy 363,489   (21,172)   342,317   342,317   47,310   295,007   86.2% 13.8% Miles 112,655.97
2600 630400 Diesel Emission Fuel Additive 6,305   (350)   5,956   5,956   823   5,132   86.2% 13.8% Miles 1,959.95
2600 635400 Insurance Premiums - General Liability 19   (1)   18   18   2   15   86.2% 13.8% Miles 5.91
2600 635500 Insurance Premiums - Other 367   (20)   347   347   48   299   86.2% 13.8% Miles 114.14
2600 637000 Insurance Premiums - Workers Compensation 93   (5)   88   88   12   76   86.2% 13.8% Miles 29.00
2600 638200 Workers Compensation - Claims 1,294   (72)   1,223   1,223   169   1,054   86.2% 13.8% Miles 402.38
2600 638400 Insurance Claims - General Liability 472   (26)   445   445   62   384   86.2% 13.8% Miles 146.60
2600 662100 PC Expense 24   (1)   23   23   3   20   86.2% 13.8% Miles 7.53
2600 665000 Environmental Compliance 1,054   (58)   996   996   138   858   86.2% 13.8% Miles 327.64
2600 670000 Miscellaneous 879   (49)   830   830   115   715   86.2% 13.8% Miles 273.22
2600 675000 Office Supplies 223   (12)   211   211   29   182   86.2% 13.8% Miles 69.37
2600 675100 General Supplies 282   (16)   266   266   37   229   86.2% 13.8% Miles 87.54
2600 676100 Telephone - Mobile & Pager 507   (28)   479   479   66   413   86.2% 13.8% Miles 157.63
2600 677000 Travel - Auto 382   (21)   360   360   50   311   86.2% 13.8% Miles 118.62
2600 677300 Travel - Meals 1,316   (73)   1,243   1,243   172   1,071   86.2% 13.8% Miles 409.00
2600 677400 Travel - Lodging 2,165   (120)   2,045   2,045   283   1,762   86.2% 13.8% Miles 672.93
2600 677600 Travel - Other 82   (5)   77   77   11   67   86.2% 13.8% Miles 25.44
2600 699000 Allocation out (21,880)   1,213   (20,667)   (20,667)   (2,856)   (17,811)   86.2% 13.8% Miles (6,801.48)
2600 EXPENS Primary Shop 885,534   (49,997)   835,537   -   835,537   115,475   720,063   274,973.97

PRIM_OPS EXPENS Primary Costs 1,243,651   (61,741)   1,181,910   -   1,181,910   163,345   1,018,565   289,178.61

3000 700000 Interfaced Depreciation 43,612   1,254   44,866   44,866   19,697   25,169   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 29,370
3000 700900 Estimated Depreciation -   -   -   -   -   -   56.1% 43.9% Lifts
3000 EXPENS Secondary Fixed 43,612   1,254   44,866   -   44,866   19,697   25,169   29,370

3100 600100 Wages - Hourly 45,557   162   45,719   45,719   20,071   25,648   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 9,794.15
3100 600200 Wages - Overtime 10,625   (14)   10,611   10,611   4,659   5,953   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 2,273.25
3100 600700 Wages - Compensated Absences 437   (37)   400   400   176   224   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 85.73
3100 601000 Wages - Other Compensation 40   (3)   37   37   16   21   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 8.02
3100 602000 Group Insurance - WMI 998   2   1,001   1,001   439   561   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 214.33
3100 603000 Employer 401K Matching 100   0   100   100   44   56   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 21.50
3100 604000 PR Taxes 323   1   323   323   142   181   56.1% 43.9% Lifts 69.22
3100 611000 Parts Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   56.1% 43.9% Lifts -
3100 611200 Maintenance Supplies -   -   -   -   -   -   56.1% 43.9% Lifts -
3100 611900 Other Parts & Supplies Maintenance -   -   -   -   -   -   56.1% 43.9% Lifts -